STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2003 No. 439

The Commissioner for Children and Young People (Northern Ireland) Order 2003

The Commissioner

The Commissioner for Children and Young People for Northern Ireland

- **5.**—(1) There shall be an officer known as the Commissioner for Children and Young People for Northern Ireland.
- (2) The Commissioner shall be appointed by the First Minister and deputy First Minister acting jointly.
 - (3) Schedule 2 has effect in relation to the Commissioner.

Changes to legislation:
There are currently no known outstanding effects for the The Commissioner for Children and Young People (Northern Ireland) Order 2003, Section 5.